

I Do Crew Cookie Ingredients:

Wheat Flour(calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamin hydrochloride), Corn Flour, Plant Based Butter (Rapeseed oil, Sustainably Sourced Palm oil, Sunflower, Water, Salt, Emulsifier (Mono and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Citric Acid, Vitamin A and D, Flavourings) , Granulated sugar, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Vanilla Bean Paste (Vanilla Extract with Seeds 47%, Water, Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Seeds, Ethanol, Sugar, Inulin, Thickener: Tragacanth)

Royal icing: Icing sugar (Anti- Caking Agent: Tricalcium Phosphate), Aquafaba, Golden Syrup (Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup), Distilled Vinegar (Water, **Malted Barley, Barley**), E171 Titanium Dioxide, Xanthan gum, *Food colours

*Food colours contain the following ingredients:

glucose syrup, humectant (Glycerol (E 422)), sugar, water, colours (tartrazine (E 102), allura red (E 129), carmoisine (E 122), brilliant blue (E 133), sunset yellow FCF (E 110), vegetable carbon (E 153)), starch, acidity regulators (citric acid (E 330), sodium citrates (E 331)), thickener (agar (E 406)), preservative (potassium sorbate (E 202))

May cause adverse effects in attention and activity in children.

For allergens see ingredients in **bold**.

Home Made in London UK.

Net Weight: 40g